504012914 09/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4059571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ANDREA G. FORTE		06/28/2012
BARIS COSKUN		06/28/2012
QI SHEN		06/14/2012
ILONA MURYNETS		06/27/2012
JEFFREY BICKFORD		06/29/2012
MIKHAIL ISTOMIN		06/27/2012
PAUL GIURA		06/28/2012
ROGER PIQUERAS JOVER		06/27/2012
RAMESH SUBBARAMAN		07/11/2012
SUHAS MATHUR		06/28/2012
WEI WANG		06/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.
Street Address:	675 WEST PEACHTREE STREET
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15269096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(732)542-2283			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	732-542-2280			
Email:	khunter@trbklaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK			
Address Line 1:	ONE AT&T WAY			
Address Line 2:	ROOM 2A-212			
Address Line 4:	BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011-0836CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN HUNTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten Hunter/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=2011-0836CON_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=2011-0836CON_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=2011-0836CON_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=2011-0836CON_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=2011-0836CON_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=2011-0836CON_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=2011-0836CON_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=2011-0836CON_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=2011-0836CON_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=2011-0836CON_Assignment#page10.tif		
source=2011-0836CON_Assignment#page11.tif		
source=2011-0836CON_Assignment#page12.tif		

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Andrea G. Forte of Brooklyn in the County of Kings and State of New York, Baris Coskun of Weehawken in the County of Hudson and State of New Jersey, Qi Shen of New York in the County of New York and State of New York, Ilona Murynets of Rutherford in the County of Bergen and State of New Jersey, Jeffrey Bickford of Somerset in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, Mikhail Istomin of Brooklyn in the County of Kings and State of New York, Paul Giura of Cairo in the County of Greene and State of New York, Roger Piqueras Jover of New York in the County of New York and State of New York, Ramesh Subbaraman of Jersey City in the County of Hudon and State of New Jersey, Suhas Mathur of Bayonne in the County of Hudson and State of New Jersey, and Wei Wang of Hoboken in the County of Hudson and State of New York, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 675 W. Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30375, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DERIVING AND USING TRUSTFUL APPLICATION METADATA, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

1

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: <u>06/28/2012</u>

County of Alexy State of New York)

On this 28 day of 3me, 2012, before me personally came ANDREA G. FORTE, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Malinu J Halm: Notary Public

MOHAMMED HABIB NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NE YORK QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY REG. NO. 01HA6166358 MY COMMISION EXPIRES: 05/21/2015

PATENT REEL: 039799 FRAME: 0882

2

06/20 2012 Date:

BARIS CÓŚKUN

County of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK

On this 35^{+-} day of 400^{-} , 2012, before me personally came BARIS COSKUN, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

))

JENNIFER A SCOGNAMIGLIO Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01SC6223075 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires V

OF SHEN

Date: 6/14/12 County of New Yor E State of New Yor E

June On this \underline{N} day of \underline{N} , 2012, before me personally came QI SHEN, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Notary Public

NATASHA STEWART HARRIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01ST6203279 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires Apr. 06, 2013

Date: June 27, 2012

ILONA MURYNETS

County of Queens) State of New York)

On this 2 day of 3, 2012, before me personally came ILONA MURYNETS, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

He ha Monn d

Notary Public

MOHAMMED HABIB HOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NE YORK QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY REG. NO. 01HA6166358 MY COMMISION EXPIRES: 05/21/2015

PATENT REEL: 039799 FRAME: 0885

5

Date: 6/27/12

CKFORD

County of NEW Yolk) State of NEw Yolk)

On this 24 day of 34, 2012, before me personally came JEFFREY BICKFORD, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public CHEN, YVANAME State of New York Notory Public Ave. 01CH6012510 Ave. 01CH6012510 Ave. 01CH6012510 Commission Expires Aug. 31, 28 (

Date: 06/27/20/2

oul Atomin. MIKHAIL ISTOMIN

County of New York State of New York

On this $\underline{\alphaH}$ day of \underline{June} , 2012, before me personally came MIKHAIL ISTOMIN, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

))

nn Notary Public

DENISIA CHRISTAL No. 01WiP232 Notary Public, Size and Qualified in Nac My Commission

PATENT REEL: 039799 FRAME: 0887

ł

Date: 06/28/2012

PAUL GIURA

County of New York) State of New York)

On this <u>28</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2012, before me personally came PAUL GIURA, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

MAXINE WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN KINGS COUNTY REG. #01WH6238055 MY COMM. EXP MAP 28, 2015

Date:	6/27/2012	
County State of	of Queens New York)

ROGER PIQUERAS JOVER

On this 27 day of 32012, 2012, before me personally came ROGER PIQUERAS JOVER, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Mohund Hahis Notary Public

MOHAMMED HABIB NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NE YORK QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY REG. NO. 01HA6166358 MY COMMISION EXPIRES: 05/21/2015

1 /4

Date: 11 JULY 2012	<u>R</u>
	RAMESH SUBBARAMAN
County of USA) State of NJ)	
On this $1th$ day of $70LN$ came RAMESH SUBBARAMAN, to me known to who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknow	, 2012, before me personally to be the individual described in and vledged execution of the same.
7	AUNT

.

Notary/Pub MILLIESIA ARMOGAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 13, 2016 I.D.# 2403839

10

06 28 2012 Date:

as yathra

SUHAS MATHUR

County of NY) State of NY)

On this 28^{m} day of 30 Ke, 2012, before me personally came SUHAS MATHUR, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

well

Notary Public

ibuski CLAUDETTE ZABURSKI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01ZA6195310 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires 10.26.

11

Date: 06/28/2012

WEI WANG

County of \mathcal{W}) State of \mathcal{W})

On this 28^{m} day of 2012, before me personally came WEI WANG, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

CLAUDETTE ZABURSKI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01ZA6195310 Qualified in New York Occursts Oualified in New York County My Commission Expires 10-20-12